

## Virtual Branch, E-Statement &/ or Mobile Deposit Agreement:

Dakota Plains Credit Union 212 5th Ave, PO Box 248 Edgeley, ND 58433 1-800-555-5889 Dakota Plains Credit Union 120 1st St. N, PO Box 129 Ellendale, ND 58436 1-800-347-8343 Dakota Plains Credit Union 204 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave, PO Box 74 Enderlin, ND 58027 1-866-706-0204 www.dakotaplainscreditunion.com I am signing up for: Mobile Deposit Virtual Branch E-Statements **Personal Information** Name: Address: Daytime Phone#: E-Mail Address: Individual ID #: **Terms & Conditions** This disclosure is pursuant to the Federal Electronics Funds Transfer Regulation. Use of Virtual Branch, E-Statements and/or Mobile Deposit is subject to the regulations covering the rights and liabilities of the user. If privileges are abused as determined by Dakota Plains Credit Union, the credit union has the right to discontinue use of these products. By submitting this form, I authorize Dakota Plains Credit Union to deliver my account information electronically. I understand that all statement information will be compressed, encrypted, and password-protected for my security. I also understand that I may receive additional messages from the credit union. I understand that I am responsible to alert the credit union of any changes in my e-mail address. Your consent for Virtual Branch, E-Statements and/or Mobile Deposit applies to your account from now on, unless you contact the credit union to do otherwise. You always have the right to receive your account information on paper. If you wish to discontinue receiving your account information electronically, please contact the credit union. E-Statements system requirements include: internet access and the free Adobe Acrobat Reader, Acrobat Reader can be downloaded free from their respective website. Virtual Branch requires a security code. The safeguarding of my security code is solely my responsibility. If I allow anyone access to my security code, whether they are an authorized signer on my account or not, I will not hold DPCU liable for the transactions that take place as a result of someone else using my security code. I am responsible for all transactions to my account by use of Virtual Branch. You agree that we will not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential or exemplary damages, including, but not limited to, damages for loss of profits, goodwill, use, data or other losses incurred by you or any third party arising from or related to the use of, inability to use, or the termination of the use of any remote online We must have your signature on this form to complete the enrollment process. Signature Date